
Utah Valley (18-21) -vs- Boise State (16-15)
4/19/2021 at Boise, Idaho (Dona Larsen Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Devyn Cretz (0-0)
Loss: CAUDILL, Taylor (0-0)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Brad Doty First: Todd Foy 
Start: 12 pm   Time: 1:55   Weather: High 60s, cloudy and windy
Game notes:
- K. Zuniga faced 2 batters in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Utah Valley 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 4 6 1
Boise State 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 2

Utah Valley 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Emery Nielson ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Linnah Rebolledo lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Basia Query dp/c 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Rien Milliken 1b 3 1 2 2 0 1 0
Kyla Hardy 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Laynee Betancur rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Peyton Prigge ph/rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aubree Hogan c/dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Brynne Hilton pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Madison Carr cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Karleigh Olsen 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jaeden Barajas ph 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
Katie Zuniga p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Devyn Cretz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 6 4 0 4 3

HR: Rien Milliken (1); Jaeden Barajas (1)
E: Emery Nielson (1)

Boise State 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
LALOR, Kelsey cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
ADAMS, Ashlyn rf 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
ROCCO, Bella 3b 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
HUTCHINS, Jordyn dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Seng, Alison 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
BENNETT, Autumn 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
JOHNSON, Karlee ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
BUTLER, Isabelle lf 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
BUMCROT, Abby c 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
BAILEY, Hannah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CAUDILL, Taylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 2 8 2 1 2 6

SH: ROCCO, Bella (1)
E: ROCCO, Bella (2)

Utah Valley IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Katie Zuniga 4.0 7 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 19 20 4 7 51
Devyn Cretz (W, 0-0) 3.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 8 9 1 5 48
Totals 8 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 27 29 5 12 99

Boise State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
BAILEY, Hannah 5.0 3 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 19 19 2 11 69
CAUDILL, Taylor (L, 0-0) 2.0 3 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 9 9 1 2 41
Totals 6 4 3 0 4 0 0 0 0 28 28 3 13 110



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Utah Valley - Top of 1st UVU BSU
E. Nielson grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 0
L. Rebolledo grounded out to 2b (3-2 KFBBB). 0 0
B. Query grounded out to p (1-1 KB). 0 0

Boise State - Top of 1st UVU BSU
LALOR, K singled to second base (0-0). 0 0
LALOR, K advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
ADAMS, A singled to third base, bunt, advanced to second on the throw (1-0 B); LALOR, K advanced to
third. 0 0
ROCCO, B singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); ADAMS, A advanced to third; LALOR, K scored. 0 1
HUTCHINS, J flied out to ss (2-2 BFKB); ADAMS, A out at third ss to 3b. 0 1
SENG, A singled up the middle (0-0); ROCCO, B advanced to second. 0 1
BENNETT, A grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 1

Utah Valley - Top of 2nd UVU BSU
R. Milliken singled through the right side (2-0 BB). 0 1
K. Hardy reached on an error by 3b (1-0 B); R. Milliken advanced to second. 0 1
P. Prigge pinch hit for L. Betancur. 0 1
P. Prigge reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); K. Hardy out at second 2b unassisted; R. Milliken advanced to
third. 0 1
A. Hogan grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-2 FS); P. Prigge out on the play. 0 1

Boise State - Top of 2nd UVU BSU
P. Prigge to rf. 0 1
JOHNSON, K. grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 1
BUTLER, I walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 1
BUMCROT, A singled up the middle (1-1 KB); BUTLER, I advanced to second. 0 1
LALOR, K grounded out to 2b (0-1 K); BUMCROT, A advanced to second; BUTLER, I advanced to third. 0 1
ADAMS, A reached on an error by ss, RBI (1-2 FFFB); BUMCROT, A advanced to third; BUTLER, I scored,
unearned. 0 2
ROCCO, B grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 2

Utah Valley - Top of 3rd UVU BSU
M. Carr grounded out to 2b (2-2 BSFB). 0 2
K. Olsen grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBKSB). 0 2
E. Nielson lined out to ss (0-0). 0 2

Boise State - Top of 3rd UVU BSU
HUTCHINS, J flied out to cf (0-0). 0 2
SENG, A grounded out to ss (1-2 SBF). 0 2
BENNETT, A grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBF). 0 2

Utah Valley - Top of 4th UVU BSU
L. Rebolledo grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 2
B. Query reached on an error by 3b (2-1 BFB). 0 2
R. Milliken homered to left center, 2 RBI (3-2 SBKFBFB); B. Query scored, unearned. 2 2
K. Hardy struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 2 2
P. Prigge lined out to 3b (1-2 KFB). 2 2

Boise State - Top of 4th UVU BSU



JOHNSON, K. out at first p to 2b to 1b (0-0). 2 2
BUTLER, I fouled out to 2b (0-0). 2 2
BUMCROT, A flied out to rf (2-2 KBFB). 2 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Utah Valley - Top of 5th UVU BSU
A. Hogan grounded out to ss (2-2 BFFB). 2 2
M. Carr singled to second base (1-2 KFB). 2 2
K. Olsen reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); M. Carr out at second ss to 2b. 2 2
E. Nielson grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 2 2

Boise State - Top of 5th UVU BSU
LALOR, K singled to right field (1-0 B). 2 2
ADAMS, A singled to center field (1-1 KB); LALOR, K advanced to second. 2 2
D. Cretz to p for K. Zuniga. 2 2
B. Query to c. 2 2
A. Hogan to dp. 2 2
ROCCO, B grounded out to 3b, SAC (2-1 BFB); ADAMS, A advanced to second; LALOR, K advanced to third. 2 2
HUTCHINS, J struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKFS). 2 2
SENG, A struck out swinging (3-2 FBBBFFS). 2 2

Utah Valley - Top of 6th UVU BSU
CAUDILL, T to p for BAILEY, H. 2 2
L. Rebolledo singled up the middle (2-1 SBB). 2 2
B. Query reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BBF); L. Rebolledo out at second 3b to 2b. 2 2
R. Milliken struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 2 2
K. Hardy struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 2 2

Boise State - Top of 6th UVU BSU
BENNETT, A grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBFFFF). 2 2
JOHNSON, K. grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 2 2
BUTLER, I fouled out to c (2-2 KBSBF). 2 2

Utah Valley - Top of 7th UVU BSU
P. Prigge grounded out to p (1-1 BS). 2 2
A. Hogan singled through the left side (3-2 BSBBF). 2 2
B. Hilton pinch ran for A. Hogan. 2 2
M. Carr struck out looking (1-2 FBFFK). 2 2
J. Barajas pinch hit for K. Olsen. 2 2
J. Barajas homered to right center, 2 RBI (0-2 KSF); B. Hilton scored. 4 2
E. Nielson lined out to 3b (3-2 BKBKBF). 4 2

Boise State - Top of 7th UVU BSU
L. Betancur to rf for P. Prigge. 4 2
A. Hogan to dp for B. Hilton. 4 2
K. Olsen to 3b for J. Barajas. 4 2
BUMCROT, A singled to pitcher (3-2 BBBKKF). 4 2
LALOR, K hit into double play 3b to 1b (1-1 BF); BUMCROT, A out on the play. 4 2
ADAMS, A grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1 BKBB). 4 2


